Information on cancelled trains and replacement bus service between
Kamikawa/Shirataki and Engaru on Sekihoku Line

Some train operations are cancelled due to maintenance work, and the
replacement bus service is provided. We appreciate your understanding and
cooperation.

M Period

October 14-17, 20-24, 2025

) N
[Regarding replacement bus])

* The timetable is the scheduled time. The bus may be delayed depending

on the road conditions etc.
* The rail passes and JR tickets that are valid between these sections can

be used. (All seats non-reserved)
* Passengers for the bus, please wait at the waiting room of the station

until staff comes.

¥ Passengers changing trains at Abashiri Station

The train you can take is a local train bound for Midori departing Abashiri at
19:00. Please note that you cannot reach Kushiro Station with this local
train.

X The timetable for the Special Rapid Taisetsu (3591D) originally departing Engaru at
14:41 and local train (4622D) originally departing Kamikawa at 16:05 is changed to the
ones mentioned on the following pages during the period.

(Continued on next page)



B Abashiri=> Asahikawa (Legend] [—<: Cancelled L : Non-stop
3582D Replacement 9582D 4622D Replacement
: bus bus
KRi:ErI:i ﬂ Temporary Local ﬁ
Abashiri Dep 9:43
Yobito " 9:52
Memambetsu 10:00
Nishi-Memambetsu /7 10:05
Bihoro " 10:12
Hiushinai ~ 10:24
Tanno " 10:32
ltoshino  ” 10:34
Hakuyo 7 10:38
. Arr 10:42
Kitami
ep 10:45
Nishi-Kitami 7 10:50
Higashi-Ainonai /! 10:54
Ainonai " 10:59
Rubeshibe 11:09
Nishi-Rubeshibe ~ #/ L
Ilkutahara ” 11:29
Yasukuni  ” 11:38 Transfer
Engaru Arr 11:45 ﬁ .
Dep 11:50 [ 11:51 \ 14:38 14:38
Setose ¥ \ v /| v N4:49” | 14:57
Maruseppu " \ 12:08 [ | 12:19 19666 15:07
Shirataki  # \12:27/ | 12:41 A5:15 | 15:29
camikaa 2 \t3:05/ 13:16 15:54 16:04
Dep 13:0¢ L 13:33 16:10 | dmmed
Antaroma ” \l// Transfer L 16:17 Transfer ||
Naka-Aibetsu \// L 16:23
Aibetsu 7 |X/ L 16:29
Ikaushi //\ L 16:36
Toma  ” 18:35 13:59 16:42
Sakuraoka / I/\ L 16:51
Higashi-Asahikawa 1/ / L \ L 16:56
Minami-Nagayama ~ // / L \ L 17:01
Shin-Asahikawa // / L \ L 17:05
Asahikawayojo /! / L \ L 17:09
Asahikawa Arr 13:50 14:22 17:12

(Continued on next page)



M Asahikawa->Abashiri [Legend] [—<_1: Cancelled L : Non-stop

4623D Replacement 9591D Replacement 3591D
bus bus - :
Local ﬁ Temporary ﬁ Sp?:'iiLtRsaupld
Asahikawa Dep - - 12:38 <.\ 12:38
Asahikawayojo L \ L /
Shin-Asahikawa  // L \ L /
Minami-Nagayama 1/ L \ L /
Higashi-Asahikawa 1/ L \ L /
Sakuraoka L \ L /
Toma 1 L \I//
Ikaushi 7 L \{//
Aibetsu ” L I¥/
Naka-Aibetsu L //\
Antaroma " L /I/\

. Am . .- 13:21 . 13:24
Kamikawa T2 11:20 11:20 L 13:26 | }13:21)
Shirataki N2:07 | 12:01 Transfer || 14:01 | [14:01\
Maruseppu 1268 12:28 . 14:23 | [ 14:19 \

Setose 7 /1/2:3\6\ 12:38 .- L / L \
Arr / 12:46 12:57 . 14:51 14:36
Engaru D_ep . . . . . . H 15:08
Yasukuni 7 T *e T Transfer L
lkutahara * - <. © e <. 15:24
Nishi-Rubeshibe 1/ . oo . .. L
Rubeshibe 7 . <. - © . 15:45
Ainonai " L
Higashi-Ainonai  // . .. . e .o L
Nishi-Kitami 7 L
A .. .. .. .. 16:03
Kitami D_ep . . . . .. . . 16:04
Hakuyo 7 L
Itoshino 7 < <. O 0 o0 L
Tanno 7 L
Hiushinai 7 L
Bihoro 7 <o <. <. .. 16:27
TV .. .. .. .. L
Memambetsu . e e . . . 16:38
Yobito . . . . .. .. L
Abashiri  Arr .o .. . e . 16:54

Hokkaido Railway Company
2025.8.25



	スライド番号 1
	スライド番号 2
	スライド番号 3

